
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

1 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Troy S. Brown (Pro Hac Vice) 
troy.brown@morganlewis.com 
Evan K. Jacobs (Pro Hac Vice) 
evan.jacobs@morganlewis.com 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 
Tel: +1.215.963.5000 
Fax: +1.215.963.5001 

Brian M. Hom, Bar No. 240055 
brian.hom@morganlewis.com 
Laura della Vedova, Bar No. 304091 
laura.dellavedova@morganlewis.com 
300 South Grand Avenue,  
Twenty-Second Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel:    +1.213.612.2500 
Fax:   +1.213.612.2501 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC, and SVS 
Trucking, LLC 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC, and 
SVS Trucking, LLC, 

Plaintiffs, 
vs. 

Balboa Capital Corporation, 
Defendant. 

Case No. 8:16-cv-99 JLS (KESx)

JOINT NOTICE OF 
SETTLEMENT 

Pretrial  
Conference:   November 17, 2017 
Time:             1:30 pm 
Courtroom:         10A 
Case Filed:          Jan. 22, 2016 
Trial Date: December 5, 2017

TO THE HONORABLE JOSEPHINE L. STATON: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Plaintiffs ShopKo Stores Operating Co. 

LLC, and SVS Trucking, LLC and Defendant Balboa Capital Corporation have 

reached a settlement in principle to fully resolve all outstanding issues in this 

Case 8:16-cv-00099-JLS-KES   Document 187   Filed 10/16/17   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:9034



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

2 

litigation.  The parties expect to finalize this agreement and file a stipulation of 

dismissal within the next thirty (30) days.  Pursuant to the Court’s Procedure No. 

19, the parties respectfully request that the Court stay all proceedings and deadlines 

pending a stipulation of dismissal by the parties. 

Dated:  October 16,  2017 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

By     /s/  Troy S. Brown 
Troy S. Brown 
Attorneys for ShopKo Stores 
Operating Co., LLC and SVS 
Trucking, LLC 

Dated:  October 16, 2017 ASKOUNIS & DARCY 

By     /s/  Alex Darcy 
Alex Darcy 
Attorneys for Balboa Capital 
Corporation 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:                           , 2017  _________________________________ 
JOSEPHINE L. STATON 
United States District Judge   

Case 8:16-cv-00099-JLS-KES   Document 187   Filed 10/16/17   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:9035


