1 2 3 4 5	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Troy S. Brown ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) troy.brown@morganlewis.com Evan K. Jacobs ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) evan.jacobs@morganlewis.com 1701 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 Tel: +1.215.963.5000 Fax: +1.215.963.5001		
6 7 8 9 10	Brian M. Hom, Bar No. 240055 brian.hom@morganlewis.com Laura della Vedova, Bar No. 304091 laura.dellavedova@morganlewis.com 300 South Grand Avenue, Twenty-Second Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: +1.213.612.2500 Fax: +1.213.612.2501		
11 12	Attorneys for Plaintiffs ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC, and SVS Trucking, LLC		
13			
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
15	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
16			
17 18	ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC, and SVS Trucking, LLC, Plaintiffs,	Case No. 8:16-cv-99 JLS (KESx)  JOINT NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT	
19	Vs. Balboa Capital Corporation, Defendant.	Pretrial	
20	Defendant.	Conference: Time:	November 17, 2017 1:30 pm
21		Courtroom: Case Filed:	10A Jan. 22, 2016
22		Trial Date:	December 5, 2017
23			
24			
25	TO THE HONORABLE JOSEPHINE L. STATON:		
26	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Plaintiffs ShopKo Stores Operating Co.		
27	LLC, and SVS Trucking, LLC and Defendant Balboa Capital Corporation have		
28	reached a settlement in principle to fully resolve all outstanding issues in this		

Case 8;16-cv-00099-JLS-KES Document 187 Filed 10/16/17 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:9035